
District C-1 10/7/2024

Individual Scoring Summary

PAR 4 5 5 4 3 4 4 3 5 37 4 3 4 4 3 5 3 5 4 35 72

School: Ashland-Greenwood Ashland-Greenwood Team

Player 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN Total Score

1 Clausen, Zoey A (AG) Ashland-Greenwood 5 12 8 11 7 10 9 4 7 73 7 5 6 7 5 6 5 7 6 54 127

2 Mills, Jenna (AG) Ashland-Greenwood 7 10 7 8 6 4 5 5 5 57 7 5 6 10 6 6 5 6 8 59 116

3 Gambaiana, Grace C (AG) Ashland-Greenwood 7 6 8 4 6 7 8 4 7 57 6 6 7 10 5 8 4 6 6 58 115

4 Harms, Adelyn G (AG) Ashland-Greenwood 5 10 8 7 6 7 8 4 5 60 4 5 6 8 6 5 6 5 8 53 113

5 Nonella, Paige (AG) Ashland-Greenwood 6 11 8 8 5 7 10 3 12 70 12 3 6 8 5 5 5 6 8 58 128

Total Team 599

Throw Out Score 128 471

School: Auburn Auburn Team

Player 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN Total Score

1 Andrew, Aca A (AU) Auburn 6 6 7 5 7 5 5 6 7 54 9 4 5 8 6 7 5 5 6 55 109

2 Stahl, Delaney J (AU) Auburn 5 5 6 10 7 4 10 4 5 56 4 5 4 10 7 6 8 7 7 58 114

3 Dickerson, Charlotte M (AU) Auburn 6 7 9 7 4 8 7 4 8 60 6 3 6 10 5 8 5 8 7 58 118

4 Stevenson, Hunter E (AU) Auburn 6 5 9 8 3 6 7 6 6 56 7 5 6 7 5 7 4 8 10 59 115

5 ZZZ (AU) Auburn 99 99 99 99 198

Total Team 654

Throw Out Score 198 456

School: BDS BDS Team

Player 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN Total Score

1 Brase, Addison E (BDS) BDS 7 7 8 6 7 6 6 4 6 57 9 7 5 6 5 7 5 8 7 59 116

2 Ozenbaugh, Karolyn R (BDS)BDS 5 5 7 9 4 6 6 4 6 52 7 6 5 6 4 5 5 5 6 49 101

3 Schaffer, Catelin (BDS) BDS 8 11 9 12 8 8 10 6 9 81 7 6 6 14 4 10 5 9 10 71 152

4 Oltmans, Maia G (BDS) BDS 6 7 11 7 3 8 7 8 8 65 7 7 8 15 5 10 7 7 9 75 140

5 Tobias, Grace (BDS) BDS 5 11 8 7 4 8 10 5 8 66 8 5 6 8 6 10 5 9 6 63 129

Total Team 638

Throw Out Score 152 486

School: Elmwood-Murdock Elmwood-Murdock Team

Player 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN Total Score

1 Petersen, Hannah (EM) Elmwood-Murdock 6 6 8 6 7 5 8 4 7 57 5 5 6 8 6 6 3 8 6 53 110

2 Offner, Rose (EM) Elmwood-Murdock 5 5 10 8 8 7 6 4 7 60 7 4 6 7 5 6 3 6 6 50 110

3 Halferty, Isabelle (EM) Elmwood-Murdock 8 7 8 4 4 7 9 4 7 58 7 4 3 5 6 6 6 5 7 49 107

4 Oehlerking, Marissa (EM) Elmwood-Murdock 6 7 8 8 7 7 10 4 4 61 5 3 8 8 5 7 5 7 5 53 114

5 Haase, Payton (EM) Elmwood-Murdock 6 7 11 7 8 7 8 6 8 68 11 8 9 9 8 9 5 8 7 74 142

Total Team 583

Throw Out Score 142 441

School: Exeter-Milligan-Friend Exeter-Milligan-Friend Team

Player 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN Total Score

1 Klooz, Abigail V (EMF) Exeter-Milligan-Friend 5 8 8 5 5 5 4 4 6 50 4 3 4 6 4 5 5 5 6 42 92

2 Milton, Abbie M (EMF) Exeter-Milligan-Friend 4 5 7 7 4 5 5 4 7 48 7 3 4 5 5 5 5 6 6 46 94

3 Benitez, Kmila (EMF) Exeter-Milligan-Friend 5 7 9 4 6 6 7 4 6 54 4 3 6 6 4 7 3 4 6 43 97

4 Collier, Dylen B (EMF) Exeter-Milligan-Friend 5 7 7 5 3 6 5 4 7 49 9 4 4 7 4 6 6 6 6 52 101

5 Sladek, Hadley J (EMF) Exeter-Milligan-Friend 9 6 8 5 7 9 10 6 6 66 9 4 5 7 5 4 5 8 5 52 118

 502



Throw Out Score 118 384

School: Fairbury Fairbury Team

Player 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN Total Score

1 L'Ecuyer, Olivia G (F) Fairbury 5 7 10 6 7 7 5 6 7 60 8 7 8 6 6 7 6 10 7 65 125

2 Orozco, Lilian R (F) Fairbury 7 8 7 8 5 10 9 7 9 70 11 9 6 4 7 9 7 9 10 72 142

3 Ausk, Isabella M (F) Fairbury 9 15 8 7 10 8 8 5 14 84 10 6 13 9 17 12 7 9 8 91 175

4 ZZZ (F) Fairbury 99 99 99 99 198

5 ZZZ (F) Fairbury 99 99 99 99 198

Total Team 838

Throw Out Score 198 NTS

School: Heartland Heartland Team

Player 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN Total Score

1 Hiebner, Mia (H) Heartland 4 5 7 6 5 4 5 4 5 45 5 3 4 6 3 5 4 5 5 40 85

2 Oswald, Emersyn (H) Heartland 6 6 7 10 5 9 6 6 8 63 12 6 5 8 5 6 5 6 7 60 123

3 Buzek, Tara (H) Heartland 6 9 8 7 6 8 5 3 8 60 7 5 7 5 5 7 5 6 6 53 113

4 ZZZ (H) Heartland 99 99 99 99 198

5 ZZZ (H) Heartland 99 99 99 99 198

Total Team 717

Throw Out Score 198 NTS

School: HTRS HTRS Team

Player 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN Total Score

1 Askren, Alyssa (HTRS) HTRS 6 11 9 5 8 12 8 4 9 72 10 7 7 7 8 11 8 9 9 76 148

2 Freeman, Kendall (HTRS) HTRS 9 99 9 7 6 8 7 7 10 162 9 99 99 10 8 99 5 7 8 344 506

3 ZZZ (HTRS) HTRS 99 99 99 99 198

4 ZZZ (HTRS) HTRS 99 99 99 99 198

5 ZZZ (HTRS) HTRS 99 99 99 99 198

Total Team 1248

Throw Out Score 506 NTS

School: JCC JCC Team

Player 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN Total Score

1 Mandl, Marisol (JCC) JCC 6 10 9 8 5 7 6 5 8 64 6 5 7 5 5 6 4 6 8 52 116

2 Britt, Amelia (JCC) JCC 5 8 10 10 4 8 5 4 13 67 10 5 7 6 8 7 5 10 8 66 133

3 Jimenez, Monica (JCC) JCC 6 8 8 5 5 10 7 5 6 60 5 5 8 6 7 9 6 6 5 57 117

4 Reyes, Harley (JCC) JCC 6 9 14 6 7 6 7 6 7 68 6 5 6 12 7 12 3 10 7 68 136

5 ZZZ (JCC) JCC 99 99 99 99 198

Total Team 700

Throw Out Score 198 502

School: Lincoln Christian Lincoln Christian Team

Player 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN Total Score

1 Becher, Susana (LCS) Lincoln Christian 4 5 6 5 2 5 5 4 6 42 10 3 4 6 5 6 5 6 6 51 93

2 Roehr, Sydney C (LCS) Lincoln Christian 6 8 7 5 5 3 7 5 7 53 7 3 6 5 4 8 6 9 8 56 109

3 Cunningham, Whitney R (LCS)Lincoln Christian 8 7 11 7 9 7 8 6 8 71 6 5 5 13 4 10 3 6 8 60 131

4 Hinton, Kambrie D (LCS) Lincoln Christian 6 4 6 5 4 6 4 4 6 45 6 4 6 5 5 8 4 9 6 53 98

5 ZZZ (LCS) Lincoln Christian 99 99 99 99 198



Total Team 629

Throw Out Score 198 431

School: Lincoln Lutheran Lincoln Lutheran Team

Player 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN Total Score

1 Schmidt, Brynley (LL) Lincoln Lutheran 2 7 6 4 8 6 6 3 7 49 7 5 5 10 4 6 5 8 7 57 106

2 Meyer, Kaycee (LL) Lincoln Lutheran 7 7 8 7 10 6 6 6 8 65 6 4 3 6 4 9 7 7 6 52 117

3 Schmidt, Kaelyn (LL) Lincoln Lutheran 6 8 6 5 4 6 6 4 7 52 4 4 5 4 4 7 4 7 8 47 99

4 ZZZ (LL) Lincoln Lutheran 99 99 99 99 198

5 ZZZ (LL) Lincoln Lutheran 99 99 99 99 198

Total Team 718

Throw Out Score 198 NTS

School: Palmyra Palmyra Team

Player 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN Total Score

1 Gruber, Hayden (P) Palmyra 5 9 9 7 4 9 5 4 9 61 8 4 4 9 6 8 5 6 5 55 116

2 Johnson, Emberlin (P) Palmyra 6 9 13 11 7 9 6 4 7 72 8 4 5 12 5 11 6 6 11 68 140

3 Wheatley, Kailey (P) Palmyra 7 99 14 8 7 99 11 6 11 262 13 7 8 11 10 13 8 8 9 87 349

4 ZZZ (P) Palmyra 99 99 99 99 198

5 ZZZ (P) Palmyra 99 99 99 99 198

Total Team 1001

Throw Out Score 349 NTS

School: Superior Superior Team

Player 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN Total Score

1 Biltoft, Rayne A (SUP) Superior 3 6 6 4 3 7 5 5 5 44 5 3 5 4 4 5 3 8 5 42 86

2 Henderson, Bella R (SUP) Superior 10 10 11 7 8 8 9 6 11 80 14 5 8 10 5 8 3 5 7 65 145

3 ZZZ (SUP) Superior 99 99 99 99 198

4 ZZZ (SUP) Superior 99 99 99 99 198

5 ZZZ (SUP) Superior 99 99 99 99 198

Total Team 825

Throw Out Score 198 NTS

School: Sutton Sutton Team

Player 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN Total Score

1 Ochsner, Mia (SUT) Sutton 5 6 8 4 6 5 6 4 6 50 7 3 5 5 4 5 4 5 5 43 93

2 Robinson, Avery (SUT) Sutton 7 6 7 5 5 6 7 5 4 52 9 5 5 7 3 5 4 4 7 49 101

3 Bergen, Chloe (SUT) Sutton 6 7 6 7 4 5 6 4 5 50 5 4 3 5 4 7 3 5 6 42 92

4 Moore, Laurel (SUT) Sutton 5 8 6 5 5 8 5 5 6 53 7 5 4 5 3 5 4 6 6 45 98

5 Ohrt, Shepleigh (SUT) Sutton 4 6 7 6 3 5 6 6 6 49 3 6 4 7 5 6 6 7 5 49 98

Total Team 482

Throw Out Score 101 381



School: Syracuse Syracuse Team

Player 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN Total Score

1 Schubarth, Addison (SYR) Syracuse 5 5 7 5 5 3 8 5 5 48 4 4 4 8 3 9 5 6 6 49 97

2 Whitney, Rilynn (SYR) Syracuse 7 12 13 7 6 12 11 7 9 84 9 4 7 12 6 11 7 7 8 71 155

3 Behling, Autumn (SYR) Syracuse 7 10 8 7 8 11 9 6 10 76 11 5 8 9 3 8 5 11 9 69 145

4 Tompkins, Chessa (SYR) Syracuse 6 7 9 9 6 9 10 5 13 74 11 5 7 10 4 7 6 12 10 72 146

5 ZZZ (SYR) Syracuse 99 99 99 99 198

Total Team 741

Throw Out Score 198 543



School: Tri-County Tri-County Team

Player 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN Total Score

1 Sullivan, Audree (TRI) Tri-County 7 7 8 6 8 8 6 6 11 67 5 5 7 7 7 8 5 7 9 60 127

2 ZZZ (TRI) Tri-County 99 99 99 99 198

3 ZZZ (TRI) Tri-County 99 99 99 99 198

4 ZZZ (TRI) Tri-County 99 99 99 99 198

5 ZZZ (TRI) Tri-County 99 99 99 99 198

Total Team 919

Throw Out Score 198 NTS

K



District C-1 Hidden Valley 10/7/2024

Ashland-Greenwood Front Back Total Top 10 Individuals plus ties Total

1 Clausen, Zoey A (AG) 73 54 127 1 Hiebner, Mia (H) 85

2 Mills, Jenna (AG) 57 59 116 2 Biltoft, Rayne A (SUP) 86

3 Gambaiana, Grace C (AG) 57 58 115 3 Klooz, Abigail V (EMF) 92

4 Harms, Adelyn G (AG) 60 53 113 4 Bergen, Chloe (SUT) 92

5 Nonella, Paige (AG) 70 58 128 5 Ochsner, Mia (SUT) 93

Team Total 471 6 Becher, Susana (LCS) 93

7 Milton, Abbie M (EMF) 94

Auburn Front Back Total 8 Schubarth, Addison (SYR) 97

1 Andrew, Aca A (AU) 54 55 109 9 Benitez, Kmila (EMF) 97

2 Stahl, Delaney J (AU) 56 58 114 10 Ohrt, Shepleigh (SUT) 98

3 Dickerson, Charlotte M (AU) 60 58 118 tie Hinton, Kambrie D (LCS) 98

4 Stevenson, Hunter E (AU) 56 59 115 tie Moore, Laurel (SUT) 98

5 ZZZ (AU) 99 99 198 tie

Team Total 456 tie

tie

BDS Front Back Total Team Standings

1 Brase, Addison E (BDS) 57 59 116

2 Ozenbaugh, Karolyn R (BDS) 52 49 101 1 Sutton 381 1

3 Schaffer, Catelin (BDS) 81 71 152 2 Exeter-Milligan-Friend 384 2

4 Oltmans, Maia G (BDS) 65 75 140 3 Lincoln Christian 431 3

5 Tobias, Grace (BDS) 66 63 129 4 Elmwood-Murdock 441 4

Team Total 486 5 Auburn 456 5

6 Ashland-Greenwood 471 6

Elmwood-Murdock Front Back Total 7 BDS 486 7

1 Petersen, Hannah (EM) 57 53 110 8 JCC 502 8

2 Offner, Rose (EM) 60 50 110 9 Syracuse 543 9

3 Halferty, Isabelle (EM) 58 49 107 10

4 Oehlerking, Marissa (EM) 61 53 114 11

5 Haase, Payton (EM) 68 74 142 11

Team Total 441 13

14

Exeter-Milligan-Friend Front Back Total 15

1 Klooz, Abigail V (EMF) 50 42 92 16

2 Milton, Abbie M (EMF) 48 46 94 17

3 Benitez, Kmila (EMF) 54 43 97 18

4 Collier, Dylen B (EMF) 49 52 101 19

5 Sladek, Hadley J (EMF) 66 52 118 20

Team Total 384

Fairbury Front Back Total

1 L'Ecuyer, Olivia G (F) 60 65 125

2 Orozco, Lilian R (F) 70 72 142

3 Ausk, Isabella M (F) 84 91 175

4 ZZZ (F) 99 99 198

5 ZZZ (F) 99 99 198

Team Total NTS

10/8/2024



Heartland Front Back Total

1 Hiebner, Mia (H) 45 40 85

2 Oswald, Emersyn (H) 63 60 123

3 Buzek, Tara (H) 60 53 113

4 ZZZ (H) 99 99 198

5 ZZZ (H) 99 99 198

Team Total NTS

HTRS Front Back Total

1 Askren, Alyssa (HTRS) 72 76 148

2 Freeman, Kendall (HTRS) 162 344 506

3 ZZZ (HTRS) 99 99 198

4 ZZZ (HTRS) 99 99 198

5 ZZZ (HTRS) 99 99 198

Team Total NTS

JCC Front Back Total

1 Mandl, Marisol (JCC) 64 52 116

2 Britt, Amelia (JCC) 67 66 133

3 Jimenez, Monica (JCC) 60 57 117

4 Reyes, Harley (JCC) 68 68 136

5 ZZZ (JCC) 99 99 198

Team Total 502

Lincoln Christian Front Back Total

1 Becher, Susana (LCS) 42 51 93

2 Roehr, Sydney C (LCS) 53 56 109

3 Cunningham, Whitney R (LCS) 71 60 131

4 Hinton, Kambrie D (LCS) 45 53 98

5 ZZZ (LCS) 99 99 198

Team Total 431

Lincoln Lutheran Front Back Total

1 Schmidt, Brynley (LL) 49 57 106

2 Meyer, Kaycee (LL) 65 52 117

3 Schmidt, Kaelyn (LL) 52 47 99

4 ZZZ (LL) 99 99 198

5 ZZZ (LL) 99 99 198

Team Total NTS

Palmyra Front Back Total

1 Gruber, Hayden (P) 61 55 116

2 Johnson, Emberlin (P) 72 68 140

3 Wheatley, Kailey (P) 262 87 349

4 ZZZ (P) 99 99 198

5 ZZZ (P) 99 99 198

Team Total NTS

10/8/2024



Superior Front Back Total

1 Biltoft, Rayne A (SUP) 44 42 86

2 Henderson, Bella R (SUP) 80 65 145

3 ZZZ (SUP) 99 99 198

4 ZZZ (SUP) 99 99 198

5 ZZZ (SUP) 99 99 198

Team Total NTS

Sutton Front Back Total

1 Ochsner, Mia (SUT) 50 43 93

2 Robinson, Avery (SUT) 52 49 101

3 Bergen, Chloe (SUT) 50 42 92

4 Moore, Laurel (SUT) 53 45 98

5 Ohrt, Shepleigh (SUT) 49 49 98

Team Total 381

Syracuse Front Back Total

1 Schubarth, Addison (SYR) 48 49 97

2 Whitney, Rilynn (SYR) 84 71 155

3 Behling, Autumn (SYR) 76 69 145

4 Tompkins, Chessa (SYR) 74 72 146

5 ZZZ (SYR) 99 99 198

Team Total 543

Tri-County Front Back Total

1 Sullivan, Audree (TRI) 67 60 127

2 ZZZ (TRI) 99 99 198

3 ZZZ (TRI) 99 99 198

4 ZZZ (TRI) 99 99 198

5 ZZZ (TRI) 99 99 198

Team Total NTS

10/8/2024
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